11/17/25, 10:47 AM

Assam vs J & K | mens u23 state a trophy elite Match Results | BCCI

International Domestic
MEN WOMEN News  Videos  Fixtures and Results  Series and Tournaments  Archive
Quick Links Apex Council Members International Results Domestic Schedule Documents = Tenders - Jobs
&— MATCH CENTER
MENS U23 STATE A TROPHY ELITE Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel
U23 One Day Match
Darshanam Sports And Education Academy, Vadodara
241 o 244/4
L4 49.10v|RR:4.96 #  Batter
J & K Won by 6 Wickets + 1 SAURAV MOUSUM DIHINGIA
¢ Basit Nazir b Sarvashish Singh
SAT, 15 NOV 2025 | 09:00 IST
+ 2 PARVEJ MUSARAF
st Shivansh Sharma b Arya Thakur
+ 3 RAJVEER SINGH
c Archit Mahajan b Atif Bin Mushtaq
+ 4 ROSHAN TOPNO
c Archit Mahajan b Atif Bin Mushtaq
+5 DIWIZ_PATH_AK
Ibw Basit Bashir
+ 6 ROHIT SEN (WK)
c Arya Thakur b Sarvashish Singh
+ 7 RQNIT AKHTER
b Vishal Kumar
+ 8 MAYUKH HAZARIKA
b Archit Mahajan
+ 9 RAJESH PRASAD (C)
¢ & b Basit Bashir
+ 10 HARSH KUMAR ) )
c Shivansh Sharma b Basit Bashir
+ 11 ANURAG PHUKAN not out
Total
Extras:12
CRR:5.22
Fall Of Wickets

SAURAV RAJVEER PARVEJ ROSHAN
MOUSUM SINGH MUSARAF TOPNO
DIHINGIA Over34.4 Over35.1 Over36.6
Over 15.3
2257 239/8 241/9 241/10
DIWIZ PATHAK RAJESH HARSH KUMAR MAYUKH
Over43.3 PRASAD Over45.6 HAZARIKA
Over45.2 Over 46.1
Bowler o
+ Basit Bashir 9.0
+ Atif Bin Mushtaq 8.0
+ Archit Mahajan 9.1
+ Sarvashish Singh 10.0
+ Vishal Kumar 5.0
+ Arya Thakur 5.0

https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/mens-u23-state-a-trophy-elite-2025-26/match/53

ROHIT SEN
Over 37.2

Live Domestic Matches

Manhattan & Worm

35

93

46

21

11

10

56

33

44

44

33

26

39

116

54

29

15

(NbO,W7,B0,Lb5,P0)

4's  6'S SR
5 0 89.74
6 4 80.17
6 0 85.19
0 0 28.57
1 1 7241
0 0 0.00
1 1 275.00
0 0 60.00
2 0 125.00
0 0 50.00
0 0 -
241 (46.10v)

HIGHEST P'SHIP : 103

RONIT AKHTER
Over38.4
w E/R
3 6.22
2 4.13
1 4.80
2 4.40
1 6.60
1 5.20

33

32

24

35

16

13

7


https://www.bcci.tv/about/apex-council-members
https://www.bcci.tv/international/men/fixtures-results
https://documents.bcci.tv/bcci/documents/1750423713884_BCCI-2025-26-Domestic-Season.pdf
https://www.bcci.tv/bcci-documentation?platform=domestic
https://www.bcci.tv/tenders
https://www.bcci.tv/jobs
javascript:void(0)
https://www.bcci.tv/
https://iplt20.com/
https://www.wplt20.com/
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/news
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/videos
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/fixtures-results
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/series-and-tournaments
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/archive
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/fixtures-results

11/17/25, 10:48 AM

Domestic

Assam vs J & K | mens u23 state a trophy elite Match Results | BCCI

I CIGEWTLE]
MEN WOMEN News
Quick Links Apex Council Members

&— MATCH CENTER

MENS U23 STATE A TROPHY ELITE
U23 One Day Match

Videos

International Results

Darshanam Sports And Education Academy, Vadodara

241

»

244/4

49.1 Ov|RR:4.96

J & K Won by 6 Wickets

SAT, 15 NOV 2025 | 09:00 IST

Fixtures and Results

Domestic Schedule

Scorecard

Series and Tournaments

Archive

Documents = Tenders - Jobs

Videos Squad

Assam 1stInns J&K 2ndinns

# Batter

Total

Extras: 10

CRR:4.96

Fall Of Wickets

ARYA THAKUR ARNAV GUPTA BASIT NAZIR
Over5.3 Over 18.6 Over31.6
Did Not Bat
Sarvashish Singh Vishal Kumar Atif Bin Mushtaq
Bowler
+ Anurag Phukan
+ Mayukh Hazarika
+ Harsh Kumar
+ Rajesh Prasad
+ Parvej Musaraf
+ Ronit Akhter

ARYA THAKUR
c Diwiz Pathak b Harsh Kumar

BASIT NAZIR
c Rohit Sen b Rajesh Prasad

ARNAV GUPTA
Ibw Mayukh Hazarika

SHIVANSH SHARMA (C)(WK)

RYDHAM
¢ & b Ronit Akhter

MOUSUB MOHD BHAT

https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/mens-u23-state-a-trophy-elite-2025-26/match/53

Photos

not out

not out

RYDHAM
Over33.3

Basit Bashir

10.0

9.0

10.0

10.0

4.1

6.0

Wagon Wheel

Live Domestic Matches

<

Manhattan & Worm

R B 4's 6'S SR

4 13 0 0 30.77

72 106 8 0 67.92

38 37 4 1 102.70

75 90 3 1 83.33

1 5 0 0 20.00

44 44 2 1 100.00

244/4 (49.1 0v)

(NbO0,W10,B0,Lb0,P0)

HIGHEST P'SHIP : 95

Archit Mahajan

42

57

44

42

30

29

7


https://www.bcci.tv/about/apex-council-members
https://www.bcci.tv/international/men/fixtures-results
https://documents.bcci.tv/bcci/documents/1750423713884_BCCI-2025-26-Domestic-Season.pdf
https://www.bcci.tv/bcci-documentation?platform=domestic
https://www.bcci.tv/tenders
https://www.bcci.tv/jobs
javascript:void(0)
https://www.bcci.tv/
https://iplt20.com/
https://www.wplt20.com/
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/news
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/videos
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/fixtures-results
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/series-and-tournaments
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/archive
https://www.bcci.tv/domestic/men/fixtures-results

