

MATCH CENTER

MENS U23 STATE A TROPHY ELITE
U23 One Day Match
 Darshanam Sports And Education Academy, Vadodara

241
 46.1 Ov | RR : 5.22

244/4
 49.1 Ov | RR : 4.96

J & K Won by 6 Wickets

SAT, 15 NOV 2025 | 09:00 IST

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel Manhattan & Worm

Assam 1st Inns J & K 2nd Inns

#	Batter	R	B	4'S	6'S	SR
+ 1	SAURAV MOUSUM DIHINGIA c Basit Nazir b Sarvashish Singh	35	39	5	0	89.74
+ 2	PARVEJ MUSARAF st Shivansh Sharma b Arya Thakur	93	116	6	4	80.17
+ 3	RAJVEER SINGH c Archit Mahajan b Atif Bin Mushtaq	46	54	6	0	85.19
+ 4	ROSHAN TOPNO c Archit Mahajan b Atif Bin Mushtaq	2	7	0	0	28.57
+ 5	DIWIZ PATHAK lbw Basit Bashir	21	29	1	1	72.41
+ 6	ROHIT SEN (WK) c Arya Thakur b Sarvashish Singh	0	1	0	0	0.00
+ 7	RONIT AKHTER b Vishal Kumar	11	4	1	1	275.00
+ 8	MAYUKH HAZARIKA b Archit Mahajan	9	15	0	0	60.00
+ 9	RAJESH PRASAD (C) c & b Basit Bashir	10	8	2	0	125.00
+ 10	HARSH KUMAR c Shivansh Sharma b Basit Bashir	2	4	0	0	50.00
+ 11	ANURAG PHUKAN <i>not out</i>	0	0	0	0	-
Total						241 (46.1 Ov)
Extras : 12						(Nb 0, W 7, B 0, Lb 5, P 0)
CRR : 5.22						HIGHEST P'SHIP : 103

Fall Of Wickets

77/1 SAURAV MOUSUM DIHINGIA Over 15.3	180/2 RAJVEER SINGH Over 34.4	184/3 PARVEJ MUSARAF Over 35.1	191/4 ROSHAN TOPNO Over 36.6	192/5 ROHIT SEN Over 37.2	205/6 RONIT AKHTER Over 38.4
225/7 DIWIZ PATHAK Over 43.3	239/8 RAJESH PRASAD Over 45.2	241/9 HARSH KUMAR Over 45.6	241/10 MAYUKH HAZARIKA Over 46.1		

Bowler	O	M	R	W	E/R	D
+ Basit Bashir	9.0	1	56	3	6.22	33
+ Atif Bin Mushtaq	8.0	0	33	2	4.13	32
+ Arhit Mahajan	9.1	0	44	1	4.80	24
+ Sarvashish Singh	10.0	1	44	2	4.40	35
+ Vishal Kumar	5.0	0	33	1	6.60	16
+ Arya Thakur	5.0	0	26	1	5.20	13

MATCH CENTER

MENS U23 STATE A TROPHY ELITE
U23 One Day Match

Darshanam Sports And Education Academy, Vadodara



241

46.1 Ov | RR : 5.22



244/4

49.1 Ov | RR : 4.96

J & K Won by 6 Wickets

SAT, 15 NOV 2025 | 09:00 IST

Scorecard Videos Squad Photos Wagon Wheel Manhattan & Worm

Assam 1st Inns J & K 2nd Inns

#	Batter	R	B	4'S	6'S	SR
+ 1	ARYA THAKUR c Diwiz Pathak b Harsh Kumar	4	13	0	0	30.77
+ 2	BASIT NAZIR c Rohit Sen b Rajesh Prasad	72	106	8	0	67.92
+ 3	ARNAV GUPTA lbw Mayukh Hazarika	38	37	4	1	102.70
+ 4	SHIVANSH SHARMA (C)(WK) <i>not out</i>	75	90	3	1	83.33
+ 5	RYDHAM c & b Ronit Akhter	1	5	0	0	20.00
+ 6	MOUSUB MOHD BHAT <i>not out</i>	44	44	2	1	100.00

Total 244/4 (49.1 Ov)

Extras : 10 (Nb 0, W 10, B 0, Lb 0, P 0)

CRR : 4.96 HIGHEST P'SHIP : 95

Fall Of Wickets

26/1

ARYA THAKUR
Over 5.3

92/2

ARNAV GUPTA
Over 18.6

144/3

BASIT NAZIR
Over 31.6

149/4

RYDHAM
Over 33.3

Did Not Bat

Sarvashish Singh

Vishal Kumar

Atif Bin Mushtaq

Basit Bashir

Archit Mahajan

Bowler	O	M	R	W	E/R	D
+ Anurag Phukan	10.0	0	42	0	4.20	27
+ Mayukh Hazarika	9.0	0	57	1	6.33	23
+ Harsh Kumar	10.0	1	44	1	4.40	32
+ Rajesh Prasad	10.0	0	42	1	4.20	32
+ Parvej Musaraf	4.1	0	30	0	7.20	10
+ Ronit Akhter	6.0	0	29	1	4.83	10